



\$~58

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 5393/2025 & CRL.M.A. 23208/2025, CRL.M.A.
23209/2025

M/S DIGIHIVE SOLUTIONS PVT LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rohan Jaitley, Mr. Akshay
Sharma, Mr. Dev Pratap Shahi and
Mr. Varun Pratap Singh, Advocates.

versus

M/S SUPERWAVE COMMUNICATION AND INFRASOLUTION
PVT LTD & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

08.08.2025

%

Since the undersigned is not in a position to hear this matter, the same
be marked to another Bench, subject to orders of second senior most Judge
(Criminal Side) on 11th August, 2025.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

AUGUST 8, 2025

d.negi