



\$~51

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 5393/2025 & CRL.M.A. 23208/2025

M/S DIGIHIVE SOLUTIONS PVT LTD

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

M/S SUPERWAVE COMMUNICATION AND
INFRASOLUTION PVT LTD & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajat Wadhwa, Mr. Sahil Kakkar,
Mr. Gurpreet Singh and Ms. Anshika Juneja,
Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

06.11.2025

%

It is already 5:35 PM.

List on 20.11.2025.

Interim order(s), if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

NOVEMBER 6, 2025/ar