



\$~54

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 5393/2025, CRL.M.A. 23208/2025**

M/S DIGIHIVE SOLUTIONS PVT LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rohan Jaitely, Mr. Akshay
Sharma, Mr. Dev Pratap Shahi,
Mr. Varun Pratap Singh & Mr.
Yogya Bhatia, Advocates.

versus

**M/S SUPERWAVE COMMUNICATION AND
INFRASOLUTION PVT LTD & ANR.**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajat Wadhwa, Mr. Sahil
Kakkar, Ms. Anshika Juneja & Mr.
Abeer Shandilya, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

30.04.2026

1. At the request of learned counsel for the parties, the parties are referred to mediation under the aegis of *Samadhan*, Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre, Shershah Road, New Delhi - 110503, to explore the possibility of an amicable settlement.
2. List before the learned Mediator on 07.05.2026.
3. List before the Court on 30.07.2026.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

APRIL 30, 2026/'pv'/SD/