



\$~50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010550912025

+ **CRL.M.C. 5393/2025 CRL.M.A. 23208/2025**

M/S DIGIHIVE SOLUTIONS PVT LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rohan Jaitley, Mr. Akshay
Sharma, Mr. Dev Pratap Shahi, Mr
Varun Pratap Singh, Mr. Yogya
Bhatia, Advs

versus

**M/S SUPERWAVE COMMUNICATION AND INFRASOLUTION
PVT LTD & ANR.**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr Rajat Wadhwa, Mr Sahil Kakkar,
Mr Vinod Patidar, Ms Anshika
Juneja, Mr Tanishq Tandon, Mr
Pratya, Advs

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

30.07.2026

The matter could not be taken up for hearing due to paucity of time.

List on 28.10.2026.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

JULY 30, 2026

tg